Ring Warranty

I. LIMITED WARRANTY

This is a "Limited Warranty" which gives you specific legal rights. You may also have other rights, which vary from state to state. Some jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the limitation or exclusion under this Warranty may not apply to you. Please keep your dated sales receipt; it is required for all warranty requests.

1.WHAT THE WARRANTY COVERS for a period of three (3) years from the date of purchase of your RingTM Floodlight Cam or three (3) years from the date of receipt of your replacement RingTM Floodlight Cam (see Section II below for details), any malfunction caused by defective parts or workmanship will be corrected at no charge to you. This warranty is not transferrable and applies only to the original consumer purchaser.

2. WHAT THE WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER Repair service, damage due to misuse, abuse, negligence or casualty (e.g., fire), and batteries are not covered by this warranty. Unauthorized service or modification of the product or of any furnished component will void this warranty in its entirety. This warranty does not include reimbursement for inconvenience, installation, loss of use, unauthorized service, or return shipping charges. In addition, this warranty does not cover any losses, injuries to persons, loss of property or general damages. This warranty covers the RingTM Floodlight Cam and is not extended to other equipment, components, or devices that a customer uses in conjunction with our products. Ring Inc.'s maximum liability under this warranty is limited to the original purchase price of the RingTM Floodlight Cam. In addition, Ring Inc, reserves the right to request any product claimed defective to be returned to Ring Inc, for inspection.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY, REPRESENTATION OR CONDITION OF MERCHANTABILITY OR THAT THE PRODUCTS ARE FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE, AND SPECIFICALLY IN LIEU OF ALL SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT SHALL BE THE SOLE REMEDY OF THE CUSTOMER AND THERE SHALL BE NO LIABILITY ON THE PART OF RING INC, INC. FOR ANY SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY LOSS OF BUSINESS OR PROFITS, WHETHER OR NOT FORESEEABLE.

II. PURCHASE PROTECTION If your RingTM Floodlight Cam is stolen at any time after your purchase, Ring Inc. will replace your RingTM Floodlight Cam at no charge to you. This purchase protection is not transferrable and applies only to the original consumer purchaser. Coverage of this purchase protection is limited to one (1) replacement only for each RingTM Floodlight Cam that you have purchased. Any claim based on theft of your RingTM Floodlight Cam must be submitted within fifteen (15) days of the theft and include the original sales receipt, and a copy of a police report evidencing that you reported the theft to the police. Failure to report the theft to police voids this purchase protection. To obtain the benefit of the above limited warranty or purchase protection, please contact: Ring, Inc. 1523 26th St. Santa Monica, CA 90404